	10701	CE	21/10'
the Chief Engine	- (rec /	DCE	
31.10.14			
Sole Thirdyananti	GOVERNMENT OF KERALA Abstract	AEE	And a second
	Department - Engineering Wing - Transfe neers, Assistant Executive Engineers and g		

charge of AEE, Meladi BP to AEE, Perambra BP - Orders issued.

LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (EW) DEPARTMENT

G.O. (Rt) No.2809/2014/LSGD. Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 29-10-2014. Read:- Letter No.E1/2580/14/CE/LSGD dated 29-03-2014 of CE, LSGD with Joining request dated 18-03-2014 from Shri. Jyothi. S.K, Executive Engineer

<u>ORDER</u>

The following Transfer and Posting of Executive Engineers and Assistant Executive Engineers in the Local Self Government Engineering Wing are ordered with immediate effect on administrative convenience:

Transfer and posting of Executive Engineers

Ŧ

- 1. Shri. Balakrishnan, Executive Engineer, PIU Wayanad is transferred and posted as such in PIU Kannur in the existing vacancy.
- 2. Shri. S.K. Jyothi, Executive Engineer is posted as such in PIU, Wayanad after expiry of his eligible leave as per the request read above.
- II Transfer and posting of Assistant Executive Engineers
 - 1. Smt. M.S. Latha, Assistant Executive Engineer, LSGD Sub Division, Elanthoor BP, Pathanamthitta District is transferred and posted as such in LSGD Sub Division, Ranni BP, Pathanamthitta District.
 - 2. Shri. Abdul Saleem, Assistant Executive Engineer, LSGD Sub Division Meladi BP, Kozhikode District is transferred and posted as such in District Panchayat, Thrissur.
 - 3. Shri. Mohammed Basheer, Assistant Executive Engineer, I SGD Sub Division, Malappuram BP, Malappuram District is transferred and posted as such in LSGD Sub Division, Kondootty BP, Malappuram District.
 - 4. Smt. Bindu Jasmin, Assistant Executive Engineer, LSGD Sub Division, Kondootty BP, Malappuram District is transferred and posted as such in District Panchayat, Malappuram.

- 5. Shri. Babu Chinnappan, Assistant Executive Engineer. LSGD Sub Division, Mankada BP, Malappuram District is transferred and posted as such in LSGD Sub Division, Malappuram BP. Malappuram District.
- 6. Smt. Sali Oomman, Assistant Executive Engineer, LSGD Sub Division, Cherp BP. Thrissur District is transferred and posted as such in LSGD Sub Division, Anchal BP, Kollam District.
- 7. Shri. Shyam Kumar, Assistant Executive Engineer, LSGD Sub Division, Anchal BP, Kollam District is transferred and posted as such in LSGD Sub Division, Cherp BP, Thrissur District.
- 8. Shri. S. Suresh Kumar, Assistant Executive Engineer, Thaikkattusseri BP, Alappuzha District is transferred and posted as such in Thiruvananthapuram Municipal Corporation in the existing vacancy.

Government are also pleased to order that Shri. Madhavan. A.M, Assistant Executive Engineer, Perambra Block Panchayat, Kozhikode District is given full additional charge of Assistant Executive Engineer, Meladi Block Panchayat until further orders.

They will join the station to which they are posted forthwith and furnish the RTC to Government immediately.

(By Order of the Governor)

Dr. RAJAN KHOBRAGADE, Secretary to Government.

To

Ш

- 1. The Officers concerned (Through CF, LSGD, Thiruvananthapuram).
 - 2. The Chief Engineer, LSGD, Thiruvananthapuram.
 - 3. The Accountant General, (A&E /Audit) Kerala, Thrissur.
 - 4. The Secretary, Thiruvananthapuram Municipal Corporation.
 - 5. The Superintending Engineer. Thiruvananthapuram Municipal Corporation. 6. The Secretary, District Panchayat, Thrissur / Malappuram
- 7. The Secretary, Block Panchayat concerned
- 8. The District Treasury Officer Sub Treasury Officer concerned.
- 9. The Web & New Media, I&PRD.
- 10. Stock File/Office Copy.

Forwarded/By Order

Section Officer

Ender No 12396/18/CE/LSG2 dell 1/11/14. Copy & yo is forwarded to all concerned officers